Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United Stales Palent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
OLIVER DÖBERTIN (10/27/2005), WILFRIED SPRENGER (10/27/2005), AND RALF STURM			
(10/28/2005)			
	Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBII		
Everytian Data(r), in parentherer ofter inventor name	Internal Address: Street Address:		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Suear Morrass.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	KREETSLAG 10		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: HAMBURG		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 21129		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Palent No.(s)		
11/220,251			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:		
Name: Jonathan A. David			
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt,:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip; 07090	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (908) 518-6331	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Email Address: jdavid@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David		
9. Signature:	/		
fill G.	November 28, 2005		
Signaturë Jona(han A. David - 36,494	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, stlachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0078

Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY as desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to same and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, it and interest in the difference of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of patents and including without limitetion all applications and patents of a said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an ergal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an Irademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom that assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delivel original, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all factions to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other application and to do generally everything necessary to add sesignee, its su		Former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LCLK		
Whereas, I, Oliver Dogbertin of Lachmannweg 22: 22559 Hamburg, GERMANY hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CHILDRENS PLAY CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, IN PARTICULAR FOR PASSENGER AIRCRAFT Tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 6, 2005 Application Number 11/220,251 Tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was sexecuted by me on for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on designating the United States. And	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Lachmannweg 22: 22589 Hamburg; GERMANY hereaster referred to as assignor, have with others invented certein new end useful improvements in CHILDREN'S PLAY CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, IN PARTICULAR FOR PASSENGER AIRCRAFT	A CONTRACT OF CHEFT APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.9-062 CONT		
Lachmannweg 22: 22589 Hamburg; GERMANY hereaster referred to as assignor, have with others invented certein new end useful improvements in CHILDREN'S PLAY CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, IN PARTICULAR FOR PASSENGER AIRCRAFT	Whatas I Oliver Döghartla	_		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new end useful improvements in CHILDREN'S PLAY CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, IN PARTICULAR FOR PASSENGER ARCRAFT To remain the provided of the control		or		
GHILDRENS PLAY CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, IN PARTICULAR FOR PASSENGER ARRCRAFT X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 6, 2005				
Application Number 11/220,251 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on designating the United States. And Jesignating the United States. And Jesignating the United States. And Mineras. Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY a desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same; sectoroviledged, and other good end valuable consideration. I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to se assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sate application and the aforeacid utility patent application end all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relax applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, it said invention claiming priority or benefit and utility applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and utility application pursuant to any law or treety, and including the claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and suffered marks is hereby surborized and requested to Issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting thereform add assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therefor, and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, helics and assignes do hereby agree and coverent without further remuneration, to execute and deliver and of the countries of the entire interest therefore, and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, helics and assignee of the entire interest therefore, and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, helics and assignee of the entire interest therefore, and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, helics and assignee of the entire interest therefore, and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, and to do generally	CHILDREN'S PLAY CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, IN PARTICULAR			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an international Application was filed on , as , designating the United States. And Mereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is Kreetelag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY as desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where a schrowledged, and other good and valueble consideration. I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to se assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to as envertion and the altoneasid utility patent application and patents for said invention, including without limitation ell applications and patents for said invention, including without timitation ell applications and patents for said invention, including without timitation ell applications and patents for said invention, including without timitation ell applications and patents for said invention, including without timitation ell applications and patents for said invention, including without timitation ell applications and patents for said unerties for damages by reason of patents are received to the said including all claims for damages by reason of patents are received to the said including all claims for damages by reason of the entire interest therein; and the Commissioner of Patents are applications in the provenents of the entire interest therein; and the Commissioner of Patents are applications in the provenents of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee to the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned respecting east improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or the gain provenents of the said insprovements, whenever r				
designating the United States. And Arbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetelag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY s desirous of acquiring the enthe right, title and Interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignen hereby sell, assign and set over to se assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to as assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to se assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in add to said Invention, including without Ilmitetion ell applications and patents for said invention, including without Ilmitetion ell applications and patents for said invention, including without Ilmitetion ell applications and patents for said invention, including without Ilmitetion ell applications and patents for said invention, including without Ilmitetion ell applications and patents for said unitered by a said invention, including without Ilmitetion ell applications and patents for said unitered by a said invention, including without the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents as again presentatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents as a saignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, hairs and assignee to the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, hairs and assignee of the entire interest therein, contact the undersigned for me and my leg expresentatives, hairs and assignee to said assignee of the entire interest therein, contactive and lead in original. Wisional, continuation, relesses and other applications for Letters Patent on said improveme				
And Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetalag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY s desirous of acquiring the enthre right, title and Interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where is acknowledged, and other good end valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to se assignee my enthre right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to as assignee my enthre right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to se assignee my enthre right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries, it and the atoresaid unitely patient applications and patients for eatd invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims of damages by reason of participations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an infrademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom all dassignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, hells and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delivel original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Letters Patient on said interferences or discorption of the undersigned respecting and applications or patents may become involved, to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail in rightful daths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees behalm patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born and pate	Tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent	t was executed by me on		
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is Kreetalag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to se assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sa novertion and the atomacial utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relassion and palents applications and palents application and patents for said invention, substitute or relassion, including without furtifiction all applications and patents for said invention, including without furtifiction all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit he aforesald utility application pursuant to eny law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of participations and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents as regal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and individual patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire Interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg eprasentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire Interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg eprasentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire Interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg eprasentatives, heirs and assignee of the said assignee of Letters Patent on said interpretation for including including the right of other applications for Letters Patent on said incorporations and incorporations are presentables and for a said applications or patents may become involved, the support of the patents of the patents of the said applications or patents may be	for which en International Application was filed on	, aş		
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetelag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see assignee my entire right, fittle and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to same and the aforestald utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relaxing applications and patents and patents on substitute or relaxing applications and patents and patents and all other countries, it is advention, including without limitetion all applications and patents for said invention, claiming priority or benefit he aforestald utility application privately to any law or treety, and including all claims for damages by reason of performs a continuation, and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an egal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Calendaria of the continuation and requested to issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, helics and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delively original, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignments in an additional continuation, relssue and other applications for Letters Patent on and interferences or other proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail in ghiful orders. And to do ge	, designating the United States.			
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetelag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see assignee my entire right, fittle and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to same and the aforestald utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relaxing applications and patents and patents on substitute or relaxing applications and patents and patents and all other countries, it is advention, including without limitetion all applications and patents for said invention, claiming priority or benefit he aforestald utility application privately to any law or treety, and including all claims for damages by reason of performs a continuation, and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an egal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Calendaria of the continuation and requested to issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, helics and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delively original, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignments in an additional continuation, relssue and other applications for Letters Patent on and interferences or other proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail in ghiful orders. And to do ge	Whereas. Airbus Deutschland GmbH			
As desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to se assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sa assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sa applications and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relsations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any taw or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of patents are affordered to the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns at freademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting thereform all dastignee herein, as assignee of the entire Interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and eliverational datastignee herein to said assignee or its assignments thereof to said assignee and other applications for Letters Patent on said Improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignments thereof to said assignee and other applications for Letters Patent on said Improvements and applications for Letters Patent on said Improvements and applications for Letters Patent on said Improvements and applications for Letters Patent on said applications for said Improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications of the letters and applications for said Imp		address is		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to se assignee my enther right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sa invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relists applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, it is all oversion, including without limitedfor all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treety, and including the for damages by reason of penfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an egal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an oracle patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom add assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg apresentatives, helis and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg apresentatives, helis and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg apresentatives, helis and assignee or its representatives all fed to regard the patent of the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or debt page proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mall ingifitul oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees total necessary to all assignee. Date Date Oliver Döytbertin Date Oliver Döytbertin				
s acknowledged, and other good end valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to se assignee my enther right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sa revertion and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reless applications and palents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, it aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freety, and including all claims for damages by reason of penfiringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an egal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are fredemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the satisface herein, as assigns of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my less presentatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delivity original, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof its aid assignee or its assignments thereof its aid assignee or its assignments thereof its aid assignee or its assignments with the reof its aid assignee or its assignments thereof its aid assignments and assignments are requested, to testify in any Interferences or othough proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail in rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, the successors, assigns and nominees of the interest to the patents. Other Döglertin Date Other Döglertin Other Döglertin	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;		
Date Oliver Dögebertin Stephen known. Oliver Dögebertin	applications and palents applied for or granted therefor in the table invention, including without limitetion all applications and pethe aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or freely, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby euthorized and requested to issue all patistal assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee do hereby agree and covenan all original, divisional, continuation, relssue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting eath improvements, whenever the undersigned respecting eath improvements, whenever the undersigned respecting eath improvements or patents must rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to alcoholing patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of path of including all claims for damages by reason of path own use and the use of its successors, assigns arity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents arents on said improvements or resulting therefrom earth; and the undersigned for me and my legically, and the undersigned for me and my legically, and the undersigned for me and and delivers for Letters Patent on said improvements and a feater to said assignee or its representatives all factor to said assignee or its representatives all factor over requested, to testify in any interferences or other systems. Involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in expenses incident to said applications to be born		
Date Oliver Dögbertin Name Andreas Witness Stelang Andreas Typed Name of Witness	Vhen known.			
Newe didreas Witness Stefaure Audreas Typed Name of Witness	27.10.2005	Ohm Isontin		
x Total of 3 forms are submitted.	0.4	Öllver Dögbertin		
x Total of 3 forms ere submitted.				
	x Total of 3 forms are aubmitted.			

PATENT

REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0079

former PTO/S8/15 (6-00) Modified LOLKEM

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Not liber (Optional)		
	AIRBUS 3.9-062 CONT		
Whereas, I, Wliffled Sprenger of Hirtenstall Nr. 7; 25761 Büsum; GERMANY			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CHILDREN'S PLAY CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, IN PARTICULAR FOR PASSENGER AIRCRAFT			
If or which an application for a United States Letters Palent was filed on September 6, 2005 Application Number 11/220,251			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed of	on, as		
, designating the Uni	ted States.		
And			
WhereasAirbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation ofherein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	ing accress is		
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, the expenses in			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed when known.	the filing date and application number of said application		
27-10.2005	Withink Might		
Date Adaure Pludicas Witness Stefaure Audreas Typed Name of Witness	Wilfried Sprenger		
Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

I.D-\$15\

	formur PTD/SB/45 (6-00) Modified LDU
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
- TOTALION	AIRBUS 3.9-062 CONT
Whereas, I, Raiph Sturm	of
Zelsenweg 39: 22765 Hamburg, GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa CHILDREN'S PLAY CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTA FOR PASSENGER AIRCRAFT	In new and useful improvements in ATION VEHICLES, IN PARTICULAR
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 11/220,251	nt was filed on September 6, 2005
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	. Was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
And, designating the United S	States.
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	ddress Is
Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam	ne;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I a assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforosaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and patithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its clegal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all pate said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helrs and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helrs and assignee or its essigns, to communic assignments thereof to said assignee or its essigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenevelegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mail rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	in a America and all other countries in and to said glinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue inted States of America and all other countries, for sents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and by or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and into on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver is for Lettera Patent on said improvements and all sale to said easignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other by become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borned.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the fl when known.	fing date and application number of said application
	Ealph Shum
Date Witness Belling Wessel Typed Name of Witness	Ralph Sturm
*Total of O	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT

REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0081